2015 in respect of the listed entities having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore
and net worth not exceeding rupees twenty five crore, as on the last day of the previous financial year.
The paid up equity share capital of the Company is Rs.8,64,30,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Sixty-Four
Lacs Thirty Thousand Only) thereby not exceeding Rs.10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores only) as
prescribed under the above regulation. Further, the Net-worth of the Company is Rs.(31,03,000)/-
(Rupees Thirty-One Lakh Three Thousand in Negative) which is less than Rs.25,00,00,000/- (Twenty-
Five Crores Only) as on the last day of year ended i.e. 31st March, 2025.Company has also filed with
BSE Declaration of non applicability of Corportae Governanceuly for quarter ended 30.09.2025 on
09.10.2025.

Whether Annexure I (Part B)
of the SEBI Circular dated